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Proceedings: MITS/MPL/Minority Committee / 2022-23, Date: 16.09.2022

Sub:- MITS-Madanapalle —Establishment of minority affairs cell in Educational Institution —
Constitution of committee to review the reports of Minority incidents — orders issued — Reg.

The Minority cell in all educational Institutions as per the Principal is pleased to include the
following persons in the Governing Committee as indicated below during academic year 2022-23

MINORITY CELL COMMITTEE

1 Dr. C Yuvaraj, Principal. Chairman

2 Dr. P. Athar Samina khan Coordinator

3 Dr. C. Kamal Basha Professor

4 Mr. B. S. H. Shayeez Ahamed Asst. Professor

5 Mr. K.Masthan Vali Parent — Representative — | B.Tech
6 Mr. M. Anwar Basha Parent — Representative — Il B.Tech
7 Mr. Shaik.Zehada Parent — Representative — |11 B.Tech
8 Mr. P.Rihan Begum Parent — Representative — IV B.Tech

Parent Representative Address:-

1. Mr. K.Masthan Vali 2.Mr. M. Anwar Basha
F/o. K.Hyder Valli F/o.M. Ali
Kotha Kota Madanapalle
6306301592 Panchayati Street
9012121821
3.Mr. Shaik.Zehada 4. P.Rihan Begum
F/0.SHAIK Masthan F/o..SHAIK Imran
Kalikiri,
KADAPA (DST)
8988763691 712585912

The committee shall review the reports received in connection with Minority Cell and
recommend to the Management to take suitable action.
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MINORITY CELL-2022-2023

Minutes of Minority Cell Committee Meeting

Venue: EB Room NO: 10A, MITS

Date & Time: 15.10.2022

Members Present:

AGENDA

1.
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Dr.P Athahar Samina Khan

Dr. C. Kamal Basha
Dr.D.Pradeep Kumar
Dr. N.Naveen Kumar
Mr. Shaik Moulali

Deptof E & FL

Dept of EEE

Dept of MBA
Dept of MCA
Dept of SWC

Awareness programs on availability of different scholarships at national level at
Different dates individually for each department.

Report

Awareness program on different dates have been scheduled
Circulars of scholarships prepared

Date

15-10-2022
17-10-2022
18-10-2022
19-10-2022
20-10-2022

Department

CSE & CST
CAl & DS
ECE

CIVIL & EEE
MBA & MCA

Venue

Seminar Hall-A
Seminar Hall -B
Seminar Hall-A
Seminar Hall -D
Seminar Hall-D

Time
10.00 A.M.
11.00 A.M
2.00 P.M.
3.30 P.M.
4,00 P.M
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE,MADANAPALLE
(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT & PRIVATE SCHOLARSHIPS-2022-2023

S.NO| YEAR Agency No.of Scheme No.of _St_ud_e nt Total Grant
Beneficiaries
1 Central Govt.. 3 48 % 18,29,700.00
2022-2023 |— —

2 Private Limited/Corporate |2 13 %1,92,800.00
Total: 61 220,22,500.00
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