(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)

Proceedings: MITS/MPL/Minority Committee / 2022-23, Date: 16.09.2022

Sub:- MITS-Madanapalle –Establishment of minority affairs cell in Educational Institution – Constitution of committee to review the reports of Minority incidents – orders issued – Reg.

The Minority cell in all educational Institutions as per the Principal is pleased to include the following persons in the Governing Committee as indicated below during academic year 2022-23

MINORITY CELL COMMITTEE

1	Dr. C Yuvaraj, Principal.	Chairman
2	Dr. P. Athar Samina khan	Coordinator
3	Dr. C. Kamal Basha	Professor
4	Mr. B. S. H. Shayeez Ahamed	Asst. Professor
5	Mr. K.Masthan Vali	Parent – Representative – I B.Tech
6	Mr. M. Anwar Basha	Parent – Representative – II B.Tech
7	Mr. Shaik.Zehada	Parent – Representative – III B.Tech
8	Mr. P.Rihan Begum	Parent – Representative – IV B.Tech

Parent Representative Address:-

1. Mr. K.Masthan Vali	2.Mr. M. Anwar Basha
F/o. K.Hyder Valli	F/o.M. Ali
Kotha Kota	Madanapalle
6306301592	Panchayati Street
	9012121821

3.Mr. Shaik.Zehada	4. P.Rihan Begum
F/o.SHAIK Masthan	F/oSHAIK Imran
Kalikiri,	

8988763691 KADAPA (DST) 712585912

The committee shall review the reports received in connection with Minority Cell and recommend to the Management to take suitable action.

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PO Box NO 14, Kadiri Road, Angallu
MADANAPALLE 517 226 A 8

(UGC-AUTONOMOUS) MINORITY CELL-2022-2023

Minutes of Minority Cell Committee Meeting

Venue: EB Room NO: 10A, MITS

Date & Time: 15.10.2022

Members Present:

1.	Dr.P Athahar Samina Khan	Dept of E & FL
2.	Dr. C. Kamal Basha	Dept of EEE
3.	Dr.D.Pradeep Kumar	Dept of MBA
4.	Dr. N.Naveen Kumar	Dept of MCA
5.	Mr. Shaik Moulali	Dept of SWC

AGENDA

Awareness programs on availability of different scholarships at national level at Different dates individually for each department.

Report

Awareness program on different dates have been scheduled Circulars of scholarships prepared

Date	Department	Venue	Time
15-10-2022	CSE & CST	Seminar Hall-A	10.00 A.M.
17-10-2022	CAI & DS	Seminar Hall -B	11.00 A.M
18-10-2022	ECE	Seminar Hall-A	2.00 P.M.
19-10-2022	CIVIL & EEE	Seminar Hall -D	3.30 P.M.
20-10-2022	MBA & MCA	Seminar Hall-D	4.00 P.M

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Industrial Principal Princ

MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, MADANAPALLE (UGC-AUTONOMOUS)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT & PRIVATE SCHOLARSHIPS-2022-2023

S.NO	YEAR	Agency	No.of Scheme	No.of Student Beneficiaries	Total Grant
1	2022-2023	Central Govt	3	48	₹ 18,29,700.00
2	2022-2023	Private Limited/Corporate	2	13	₹ 1,92,800.00
			Total:	61	₹ 20,22,500.00

Minority Scholarship Beneficiaries from 2022-2023

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Identification of Technology & Science
PO Box NO 14, Kadiri Road, Angallu
MADANAPALLE STREET

